## Joint Committee Agenda Health, Education & Welfare/Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation August 22, 2023 6:15 p.m.

**In-Person** 

| CALL TO ORDER: Chairperson Joyce C. Deere  |
|--|
| INVOCATION:  |
| ROLL CALL: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey   |
| ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:   |
| APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 07/25/2023  |
| ORDER OF BUSINESS:   |
| TR 23-082  Do Pass 9-0  A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THREE NEW CHILD CARE FACILITIES FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF CHILD CARE Sponsor: Darrell Proctor |
| TR 23-084  Do Pass 9-0  A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DESIGNATING THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION RESERVATION AS A PURPLE HEART RESERVATION Sponsor: Mark Randolph                                      |
| OTHER BUSINESS:  |

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT/BENEDICTION: